



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6453/2025**

ALKA SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Negi, Adv.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Sobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for R-2/DDA with Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Zehra Khan, Adv for R-1 and R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted time of four weeks, by way of last chance, to file their response before the Court.
2. Counter, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 16th December, 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/ay/as