



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6453/2025

ALKA SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Negi, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan & Ms. Nishka
Sharma, Advocates for R-1 & 3.
Ms Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr Kuljeet
Singh, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

27.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let rejoinders be filed within a period of four weeks. If the same are not filed within the prescribed time limit, the writ petition would proceed for hearing.
3. List on 12th October, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 27, 2026

Rahul/msh